

NOTICE OF GENERAL MONTHLY COUNCIL MEETING Saturday, August 31st, 2024, 10:00 AM MST SUB Lobo A & B

The Graduate and Professional Student Association at the University of New Mexico will hold a regular Full Council meeting starting at 10:00 AM in person at SUB Lobo A & B.

This notice also informs the public about opportunities for membership on the Legislative Steering Committee. Interested volunteers may indicate their interest by emailing the council chair at gpsacouncil@unm.edu

Public Comment can be provided when the Public Comment agenda item is presented. Public Comment will be considered during open session. Public Comments may be made during the opening of the meeting and are limited to 3 minutes each individual.

In order to comply with Open Meetings Act, Section 10-15-1(F) N.M.S.A. 1978, copies of the agenda will be made available at least 72 hours prior to the meeting and accessible on the public website, gpsa.unm.edu.

Copies of the approved minutes of the GPSA Council can be found at gpsa.unm.edu